
Lewis (Ill.) (5-7, 1-5 GLVC) -vs- Ferris State (10-2, 2-2 GLIAC)
12/30/04 at Big Rapids, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Lewis (Ill.) 59

Ferris State 88

Date: 12/30/04
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 236
Site: Big Rapids, Mich.
Referees: Aaron Kenyon, Rich Ames, James Vanderveer

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis (Ill.) 24 35 59
Ferris State 44 44 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Turner, Steve * 29 7-14 0-1 3-6 2-3 5 3 3 1 0 2 17
44 Warfield, Dustin * 18 6-12 2-2 1-1 2-4 6 4 0 2 0 1 15
40 Loeffelholz, John * 24 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 1 8
10 Williams, DeAndre * 29 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 6 5 1 1 6
24 Scala, Anthony * 29 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 1 2
30 Marion, Bruno 4 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
54 Wright, Randy 21 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
42 Jones, Ian 11 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Monaghan, Pat 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hyser, Brian 11 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
12 Hunter, Branden 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
22 Carter, Brian 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 3-13 10-14 11-17 28 16 16 16 2 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 2-10   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 13-32   40.63 % 1-3   33.33 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 3-13   23.1 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Carlton Epps * 26 7-10 6-9 2-2 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 3 22
12 Terrance Shaw * 20 4-8 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 9
03 Dennis Springs * 24 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 9 1 0 1 8
23 Michael Daniels * 18 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 0 7
20 Corey Epps * 26 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 0 0 0 3
32 Willie Burrel 18 8-12 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 1 18
10 Antwuan Holt 26 3-4 3-4 0-0 3-3 6 1 4 0 2 1 9
34 Michael Anderson 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
30 Jeffery Shanahan 18 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 3 1 1 1 5
42 Mike Runstrom 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1
21 Tyler Wolfe 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
54 Adam Veltkamp 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-59 14-26 8-13 10-24 34 15 28 14 4 8 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33   48.48 % 6-15   40.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 17-26   65.38 % 8-11   72.73 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 33-59   55.9 % 14-26   53.8 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 39
Largest Lead: 36 2nd-
07:11



First Half Box Score
Lewis (Ill.) 24

Ferris State 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Turner, Steve 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
44 Warfield, Dustin 13 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 7
40 Loeffelholz, John 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 4
10 Williams, DeAndre 15 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 4
24 Scala, Anthony 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
30 Marion, Bruno 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Wright, Randy 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
42 Jones, Ian 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Monaghan, Pat 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hyser, Brian 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Hunter, Branden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Carter, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 2-10 2-2 3-10 13 7 7 11 0 1 24
38.5 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Carlton Epps 15 3-6 2-5 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 2 10
12 Terrance Shaw 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
3 Dennis Springs 15 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 5
23 Michael Daniels 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 1
20 Corey Epps 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
32 Willie Burrel 11 4-7 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 10
10 Antwuan Holt 13 2-3 2-3 0-0 3-1 4 1 2 0 2 1 6
34 Michael Anderson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jeffery Shanahan 11 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 3 0 0 1 5
42 Mike Runstrom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tyler Wolfe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Adam Veltkamp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 6-15 6-8 7-12 19 6 12 5 2 6 44
48.5 % 40.0 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Lewis (Ill.) 35

Ferris State 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Turner, Steve 14 5-9 0-0 3-6 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 1 13
44 Warfield, Dustin 5 3-6 1-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 8
40 Loeffelholz, John 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
10 Williams, DeAndre 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 3 1 1 2
24 Scala, Anthony 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
30 Marion, Bruno 4 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
54 Wright, Randy 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
42 Jones, Ian 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Monaghan, Pat 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hyser, Brian 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
12 Hunter, Branden 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
22 Carter, Brian 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 1-3 8-12 8-7 15 9 9 5 2 7 35
40.6 % 33.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Carlton Epps 11 4-4 4-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 12
12 Terrance Shaw 8 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
3 Dennis Springs 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 1 0 0 3
23 Michael Daniels 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
20 Corey Epps 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
32 Willie Burrel 7 4-5 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 8
10 Antwuan Holt 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
34 Michael Anderson 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
30 Jeffery Shanahan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
42 Mike Runstrom 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1
21 Tyler Wolfe 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
54 Adam Veltkamp 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-26 8-11 2-5 3-12 15 9 16 9 2 2 44
65.4 % 72.7 % 40.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis (Ill.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ferris State
19:50 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,CARLTON

-- ASSIST  by EPPS,COREY
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 19:35

19:28 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,CARLTON
-- ASSIST  by SPRINGS,DENNIS

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,STEVE 18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,MICHAEL

18:46 0-8 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,TERRANCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPRINGS,DENNIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:44
GOOD LAYUP by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN(in the paint) 18:22 2-8 H 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --

18:09 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,CARLTON
REBOUND DEF by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN --
MISS LAYUP by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,TERRANCE
17:45 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by EPPS,CARLTON
17:42 2-11 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,COREY

-- ASSIST  by EPPS,CARLTON
TURNOVER  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 17:14

17:04 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,MICHAEL
17:04 FOUL  by DANIELS,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by WARFIELD,DUSTIN(in the paint) 16:53 4-11 H 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --

16:42 MISS 3PTR by SPRINGS,DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,STEVE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 16:08
REBOUND OFF by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN 16:05

15:31 MISS JUMPER by BURREL,WILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,ANTWUAN

15:24 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,CARLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,ANTWUAN

15:06 TURNOVER  by BURREL,WILLIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:30
TURNOVER  by SCALA,ANTHONY 14:28

14:26 STEAL  by EPPS,CARLTON
14:22 4-13 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,CARLTON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SPRINGS,DENNIS
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 14:10

14:08 STEAL  by EPPS,CARLTON
14:06 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURREL,WILLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EPPS,CARLTON
MISS JUMPER by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 13:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BURREL,WILLIE

13:37 4-17 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by SPRINGS,DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:33
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:12 6-17 H 11

13:00 6-20 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,ANTWUAN
-- ASSIST  by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 12:46
REBOUND OFF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WARFIELD,DUSTIN(in the paint) 12:42 8-20 H 12

12:20 8-23 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,ANTWUAN
-- ASSIST  by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY



TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,RANDY 11:49
11:47 STEAL  by SHAW,TERRANCE
11:38 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,TERRANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,ANTWUAN
11:15 MISS JUMPER by BURREL,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,RANDY 11:01 11-23 H 12
ASSIST  by SCALA,ANTHONY --

10:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:49 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,COREY

REBOUND DEF by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN --
10:47 FOUL  by DANIELS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,RANDY 10:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,ANTWUAN

10:30 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:18

09:54 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,MICHAEL
STEAL  by TURNER,STEVE 09:53
GOOD LAYUP by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN(in the paint) 09:36 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by TURNER,STEVE --

09:25 MISS LAYUP by SPRINGS,DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by MONAGHAN,PAT --
MISS 3PTR by HYSER,BRIAN 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,COREY
08:45 TURNOVER  by SHAW,TERRANCE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 08:45
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,STEVE(in the paint) 08:24 15-23 H 8
ASSIST  by HYSER,BRIAN --

08:11 MISS JUMPER by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY
-- REBOUND OFF by BURREL,WILLIE

08:05 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY

08:02 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:46
TURNOVER  by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN 07:32

07:05 MISS LAYUP by BURREL,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by MONAGHAN,PAT 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,CARLTON
06:27 15-27 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BURREL,WILLIE

-- ASSIST  by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY
06:09 FOUL  by EPPS,COREY

MISS 3PTR by MONAGHAN,PAT 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,CARLTON

FOUL  by TURNER,STEVE 05:54
05:43 MISS JUMPER by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY

REBOUND DEF by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN --
05:41 FOUL  by BURREL,WILLIE

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,STEVE 05:29
05:29 BLOCK  by HOLT,ANTWUAN

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 05:24

05:24 15-28 H 13 GOOD FT by EPPS,CARLTON
05:24 15-29 H 14 GOOD FT by EPPS,CARLTON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,TERRANCE

FOUL  by WRIGHT,RANDY 04:51
04:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:51 MISS FT by DANIELS,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:51 15-30 H 15 GOOD FT by DANIELS,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint) 04:38 17-30 H 13



04:22 17-32 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,TERRANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPRINGS,DENNIS

GOOD 3PTR by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 03:53 20-32 H 12
ASSIST  by SCALA,ANTHONY --

03:39 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,ANTWUAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by SCALA,ANTHONY 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRINGS,DENNIS
03:22 20-35 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SPRINGS,DENNIS(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 03:03
03:03 BLOCK  by HOLT,ANTWUAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,STEVE 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,COREY
02:43 MISS JUMPER by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY

REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
02:33 FOUL  by SPRINGS,DENNIS

GOOD FT by JONES,IAN 02:33 21-35 H 14
GOOD FT by JONES,IAN 02:33 22-35 H 13
FOUL  by SCALA,ANTHONY 02:28

02:20 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,CARLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY

02:15 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,COREY
FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 01:47

01:47 22-38 H 16 GOOD FT by BURREL,WILLIE
01:47 22-39 H 17 GOOD FT by BURREL,WILLIE

TURNOVER  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 01:46
01:45 STEAL  by SPRINGS,DENNIS
01:43 MISS 3PTR by SPRINGS,DENNIS

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,STEVE --
01:41 FOUL  by HOLT,ANTWUAN

TURNOVER  by TURNER,STEVE 01:32
01:31 STEAL  by HOLT,ANTWUAN
01:28 22-41 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BURREL,WILLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,ANTWUAN
TURNOVER  by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY
FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 01:10
FOUL  by TURNER,STEVE 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 22-42 H 20 GOOD FT by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,STEVE(in the paint) 00:36 24-42 H 18
ASSIST  by SCALA,ANTHONY --

00:06 24-44 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BURREL,WILLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLT,ANTWUAN

MISS 3PTR by HYSER,BRIAN 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis (Ill.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ferris State
19:34 24-46 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,TERRANCE

-- ASSIST  by SPRINGS,DENNIS
19:25 FOUL  by EPPS,CARLTON

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,STEVE(in the paint) 19:08 26-46 H 20
18:38 26-49 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,CARLTON

-- ASSIST  by EPPS,COREY
18:12 FOUL  by DANIELS,MICHAEL



18:08 FOUL  by SHAW,TERRANCE
GOOD FT by TURNER,STEVE 18:08 27-49 H 22
MISS FT by TURNER,STEVE 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,TERRANCE
17:50 TURNOVER  by SPRINGS,DENNIS

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 17:39
17:37 STEAL  by EPPS,CARLTON
17:35 27-51 H 24 GOOD DUNK by SHAW,TERRANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPRINGS,DENNIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:31
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,STEVE(in the paint) 17:16 29-51 H 22
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --

17:03 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,TERRANCE
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 17:03
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 16:57
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 16:57

16:41 TURNOVER  by EPPS,CARLTON
16:36 FOUL  by EPPS,CARLTON

MISS FT by TURNER,STEVE 16:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TURNER,STEVE 16:36 30-51 H 21

16:32 30-53 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BURREL,WILLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPRINGS,DENNIS

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,STEVE(in the paint) 16:22 32-53 H 21
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --

15:56 32-56 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,CARLTON
-- ASSIST  by SPRINGS,DENNIS

GOOD LAYUP by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN(in the paint) 15:27 34-56 H 22
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --

15:11 34-58 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by BURREL,WILLIE
-- ASSIST  by EPPS,COREY

MISS 3PTR by SCALA,ANTHONY 14:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:51
MISS JUMPER by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY
14:39 34-61 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,ANTWUAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by EPPS,COREY
MISS LAYUP by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 14:24
REBOUND OFF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 14:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY
14:16 TURNOVER  by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY

STEAL  by TURNER,STEVE 14:15
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,STEVE 14:14

14:14 BLOCK  by SHANAHAN,JEFFERY
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,STEVE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,ANTWUAN
13:42 34-64 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,CARLTON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,ANTWUAN
GOOD JUMPER by WARFIELD,DUSTIN(in the paint) 13:17 36-64 H 28
ASSIST  by SCALA,ANTHONY --

13:01 36-66 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BURREL,WILLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EPPS,CARLTON

TURNOVER  by SCALA,ANTHONY 12:44
12:43 STEAL  by BURREL,WILLIE
12:41 MISS LAYUP by BURREL,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,STEVE --
GOOD 3PTR by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 12:32 39-66 H 27
ASSIST  by TURNER,STEVE --



FOUL  by MONAGHAN,PAT 12:17
12:11 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,TERRANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,TERRANCE
12:08 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,TERRANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 12:08
FOUL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 11:51

11:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:25 39-68 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPRINGS,DENNIS
MISS JUMPER by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN 11:06
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,STEVE --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,STEVE(in the paint) 11:02 41-68 H 27

10:33 41-70 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLT,ANTWUAN

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,STEVE 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,MICHAEL

FOUL  by MONAGHAN,PAT 09:54
09:54 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:54 41-71 H 30 GOOD FT by SHAW,TERRANCE
09:54 MISS FT by SHAW,TERRANCE

REBOUND DEF by MONAGHAN,PAT --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,STEVE 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,COREY
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 09:15

08:43 41-73 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,TERRANCE

FOUL  by HUNTER,BRANDEN 08:23
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,BRANDEN 08:23

07:58 41-76 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by SPRINGS,DENNIS
-- ASSIST  by EPPS,CARLTON

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,STEVE(in the paint) 07:44 43-76 H 33
07:11 43-79 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,CARLTON

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,MICHAEL
06:52 FOUL  by EPPS,CARLTON

GOOD FT by TURNER,STEVE 06:52 44-79 H 35
MISS FT by TURNER,STEVE 06:52
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 06:50

06:41 TURNOVER  by BURREL,WILLIE
STEAL  by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN 06:39
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,STEVE 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BURREL,WILLIE
06:04 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MICHAEL

STEAL  by SCALA,ANTHONY 06:02
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:01 46-79 H 33
ASSIST  by TURNER,STEVE --

05:33 46-81 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by BURREL,WILLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOLFE,TYLER

FOUL  by TURNER,STEVE 05:33
05:33 MISS FT by BURREL,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by SCALA,ANTHONY 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,ANTWUAN
05:04 TURNOVER  by BURREL,WILLIE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE 05:03
GOOD LAYUP by SCALA,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:01 48-81 H 33
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE --

04:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:30 MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by WARFIELD,DUSTIN --
04:17 FOUL  by WOLFE,TYLER



GOOD FT by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN 04:17 49-81 H 32
GOOD FT by LOEFFELHOLZ,JOHN 04:17 50-81 H 31

04:07 TURNOVER  by WOLFE,TYLER
STEAL  by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 04:06
GOOD LAYUP by WARFIELD,DUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:04 52-81 H 29

04:04 FOUL  by RUNSTROM,MIKE
GOOD FT by WARFIELD,DUSTIN 04:04 53-81 H 28

03:47 TURNOVER  by VELTKAMP,ADAM
STEAL  by HYSER,BRIAN 03:45
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,RANDY 03:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MARION,BRUNO 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,COREY
03:22 53-84 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by VELTKAMP,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by JONES,IAN 03:04
REBOUND OFF by HYSER,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,IAN 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by VELTKAMP,ADAM
02:42 53-87 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MICHAEL
02:22 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MICHAEL

MISS FT by JONES,IAN 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,IAN 02:22 54-87 H 33

01:56 TURNOVER  by RUNSTROM,MIKE
STEAL  by HYSER,BRIAN 01:53
MISS LAYUP by HYSER,BRIAN 01:50

01:50 BLOCK  by RUNSTROM,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,TYLER

01:45 MISS LAYUP by VELTKAMP,ADAM
BLOCK  by HUNTER,BRANDEN 01:45
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,BRANDEN --
MISS JUMPER by MARION,BRUNO 01:27
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,BRIAN 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,TYLER
FOUL  by HYSER,BRIAN 01:06

01:06 MISS FT by RUNSTROM,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:06 54-88 H 34 GOOD FT by RUNSTROM,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by MARION,BRUNO(in the paint) 00:43 56-88 H 32
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,RANDY --

00:25 MISS JUMPER by WOLFE,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MICHAEL

00:21 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MARION,BRUNO(in the paint) 00:12 58-88 H 30
ASSIST  by HYSER,BRIAN --

00:12 FOUL  by RUNSTROM,MIKE
GOOD FT by MARION,BRUNO 00:12 59-88 H 29

00:05 MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HYSER,BRIAN 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


